would have been had we completed the merger on June 30, 2005 or on January 1, 2004. In addition, the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or operating
results of the combined company.

We prepared the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information using the purchase method of
accounting with the Company treated as the acquirer. Accordingly, the Company’s cost to acquire Greenwich will be
allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed (substantially IPRD) based upon their estimated fair values as
of the date of acquisition. The allocation is dependent upon certain valuations and other studies that have not
progressed to a stage where there is sufficient information to make a definitive allocation.

69

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

92

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2005
(Unaudited)
($000's)

VioQuest Greenwich Pro Forma Pro Forma
Pharmaceuticals,

Inc.
Therapeutics,

Inc. Adjustments Combined

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,155 $ $ (246) (3) $ 909

4,600 (5) 4,600
Accounts receivable 229 229
Inventories 380 380
Prepaid expenses 59 59
Total current assets 1,823 — 4,354 6,177

Property and equipment, net 776 776
Security deposits 61 61
Intellectual property rights, net 571 571
Other 55 55
Total assets $ 3,286 $ —$ 4,354 $ 7,640

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
(Deficiency)

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 1,369 $ $ 150 (4) $ 1,519
Accrued expenses 302 56 358
Accrued interest - related party 12 (12) (3) —
 Deferred revenue 125 125
Total current liabilities 1,796 68 138 2,002

Note payable - related party 727 (481) (3) 246
Total liabilities 1,796 795 (343) 2248

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders’ equity (deficiency):

Common stock 178 4 89 (3) 356
(4) (2)
89 (5)

Stock subscriptions receivable (4) 4 (2) —

Additional paid-in capital 11,509 6,153 (3) 22,173
4,511 (5)

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

93

Deferred consulting expenses (317) (317)

Accumulated deficit (9,880) (795) (6,940) (3) (16,820)
795 (2)

Total stockholders’ equity (deficiency) 1,490 (795) 4,697 5,392

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity
(deficiency) $ 3,286 $ —$ 4,354 $ 7,640

See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed combined financial statements.

70

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

94

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the six months ended June 30, 2005
(Unaudited)

($000's, except share and per share information)

VioQuest Greenwich Pro Forma Pro Forma
Pharmaceuticals,

Inc.
Therapeutics,

Inc. Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ 1,502 $ — $ $1,502

Cost of goods sold (excluding
depreciation) 1,059 1,059

Gross profit 443 443

Operating expenses:
Management and consulting fees 139 139
Research and development 138 714 852
Selling, general and administrative 1,250 1,250
Depreciation and amortization 68 68

Total operating expenses 1,595 714 — 2,309

Loss from operations (1,152) (714) — (1,866)

Interest income, (expense), Net 5 (11) (6)
Net loss $ (1,147) $ (725) $ —$ (1,872)

Net loss per common share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.06) $ (0.05)

Weighted average shares of common
stock outstanding:
Basic and diluted 17,827,924 35,636,702

See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed combined financial statements.

71

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

95

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

($000's, except share and per share information)

VioQuest Greenwich Pro Forma Pro Forma
Pharmaceuticals,

Inc.
Therapeutics,

Inc. Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ 1,485 $ — $ $1,485

Cost of goods sold (excluding
depreciation) 838 838

Gross profit 647 647

Operating expenses:
Management and consulting fees 627 627
Research and development 902 69 971
Selling, general and administrative 1,612 1,612
Compensation 1,389 1,389
Depreciation and amortization 179 179

Total operating expenses 4,709 69 — 4,778

Loss from operations (4,062) (69) — (4,131)

Interest income, Net 38 38

Net loss $ (4,024) $ (69) $ —$ (4,093)

Net loss per common share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.24) $ (0.12)

Weighted average shares of common
stock outstanding:
Basic and diluted 17,100,582 34,909,360

See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed combined financial statements.

72

Edgar Filing: VioQuest Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

96

Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(1) Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

On July 1, 2005, VioQuest entered into the Merger Agreement with Greenwich Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware
corporation. In consideration for their shares of Greenwich common stock and in accordance with the Merger